
Facility Usage for District of EASTERN LOUISIANA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

34 (E/LA)

IGA

6Q9 Hunt Correctional Center

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 21 355 355

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 21 355 355

Cost $ 1,395 $ 1,260 $ 1,395 $ 1,350 $ 1,395 $ 1,350 $ 1,395 $ 1,395 $ 1,350 $ 1,395 $ 1,350 $ 945 $ 15,975 $ 15,975

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.68 0.97

6WB Tangipahoa Parish Jail

Jail Days 1,779 1,478 1,621 1,522 1,455 1,378 1,566 1,760 1,562 1,712 1,575 1,621 19,029 19,029

Paid Jail Days 1,779 1,478 1,621 1,522 1,455 1,378 1,566 1,760 1,562 1,712 1,575 1,621 19,029 19,029

Cost $ 78,276 $ 65,032 $ 71,324 $ 66,968 $ 64,020 $ 60,632 $ 68,904 $ 77,440 $ 68,728 $ 75,328 $ 69,300 $ 71,324 $ 837,276 $ 837,276

Rate $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00

Avg Pop 57.39 52.79 52.29 50.73 46.94 45.93 50.52 56.77 52.07 55.23 52.50 52.29 52.13

6Q4 Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center

Jail Days 62 56 62 60 62 60 62 62 60 62 60 62 730 730

Paid Jail Days 62 56 62 60 62 60 62 62 60 62 60 62 730 730

Cost $ 8,680 $ 7,840 $ 8,680 $ 8,400 $ 8,680 $ 8,400 $ 8,680 $ 8,680 $ 8,400 $ 8,680 $ 8,400 $ 8,680 $ 102,200 $ 102,200

Rate $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00 $ 140.00

Avg Pop 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

6UP St. Tammany Parish Jail

Jail Days 4,909 4,392 5,018 4,784 4,814 4,438 4,768 4,821 4,736 5,190 4,865 4,954 57,689 57,689

Paid Jail Days 4,909 4,392 5,018 4,784 4,814 4,438 4,768 4,821 4,736 5,190 4,865 4,954 57,689 57,689

Cost $ 278,291 $ 248,982 $ 284,470 $ 271,205 $ 272,906 $ 251,590 $ 270,298 $ 273,302 $ 268,484 $ 294,221 $ 275,797 $ 280,842 $ 3,270,390 $ 3,270,390

Rate $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69 $ 56.69

Avg Pop 158.35 156.86 161.87 159.47 155.29 147.93 153.81 155.52 157.87 167.42 162.17 159.81 158.05

6L8 St. Charles Parish Correctional Center

Jail Days 4,074 3,529 4,123 4,056 4,259 3,993 4,101 4,380 4,195 4,285 4,300 4,673 49,968 49,968

Paid Jail Days 4,074 3,529 4,123 4,056 4,259 3,993 4,101 4,380 4,195 4,285 4,300 4,673 49,968 49,968

Cost $ 203,048 $ 175,885 $ 205,490 $ 202,151 $ 212,269 $ 199,011 $ 204,394 $ 218,299 $ 209,079 $ 213,564 $ 214,312 $ 232,902 $ 2,490,405 $ 2,490,405
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84 $ 49.84

Avg Pop 131.42 126.04 133.00 135.20 137.39 133.10 132.29 141.29 139.83 138.23 143.33 150.74 136.90

6YC St Bernard Parish Jail

Jail Days 993 843 898 881 977 1,016 1,145 1,086 971 944 968 1,043 11,765 11,765

Paid Jail Days 993 843 898 881 977 1,016 1,145 1,086 971 944 968 1,043 11,765 11,765

Cost $ 44,685 $ 37,935 $ 40,410 $ 39,645 $ 43,965 $ 45,720 $ 51,525 $ 48,870 $ 43,695 $ 42,480 $ 43,560 $ 46,935 $ 529,425 $ 529,425

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 32.03 30.11 28.97 29.37 31.52 33.87 36.94 35.03 32.37 30.45 32.27 33.65 32.23

IGA Total

Jail Days 11,848 10,326 11,753 11,333 11,598 10,915 11,673 12,140 11,554 12,224 11,798 12,374 139,536 139,536

11,79811,333 11,67311,59811,848 12,22410,326 11,55410,915 12,37412,14011,753Paid Jail Days 139,536139,536

$ 589,719 $ 7,245,670$ 611,770 $ 603,234 $ 627,987 $ 612,719$ 614,375Cost $ 605,196$ 536,935 $ 635,668$ 599,736 $ 7,245,670$ 641,629$ 566,703

$ 51.93$ 52.04 $ 51.91$ 52.00 $ 51.85$ 51.85 $ 52.00 $ 51.93$ 51.92$ 52.05 $ 51.85Rate $ 52.01 $ 51.73

Avg Pop 363.83377.77 374.14 393.27391.61 394.33379.13368.80382.19 385.14376.56 399.17 382.28

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 5 12 0 0 13 0 0 0 6 8 0 44 44

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.18 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.27 0.00 0.12

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 5 12 0 0 13 0 0 0 6 8 0 44 44

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.430.00 0.00 0.270.00 0.190.390.180.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.12

34 (E/LA) Total
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected
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